PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2684694

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
STREAMLINE INNOVATIONS LLC				03/20/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	CW INNOVATIONS LLC				
Street Address:	3800 HOWARD HUGHES PARKWAY, SUITE 850				
City:	LAS VEGAS				
State/Country:	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89169				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		13662	32665		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (801)531-9168					
Email: vmmangum@traskbritt.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: TRASKBRITT, P.C.					
Address Line 1: 230 SOUTH 500 EAST, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3286.1-8485.6US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			NATHAN E. WHITLOCK		
Signature:			/Nathan E. Whitlock/		
Date:			01/16/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_4#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Streamline Innovations LLC, (bereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") having an address at 3800 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 850, Las Vegas, Nevada 89169, U.S.A., recorded on

3/22/07 Reel 019035 Frame 0994, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to CW Innovations LLC having an address at 3800 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 850, Las Vegas, Nevada 89169, U.S.A. and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

APPARATUS FOR SORTING ARTICLES Inventors: Ludo DeMeutter and Peter Wolfgang De Raedt

And which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. Application Serial No. 11/069,426, filed on March 1, 2005, U.S. Patent No. 6,976,589 issued December 20, 2005, and U.S. Patent No. 7,028,826 issued April 18, 2006, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavity required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry but the purposes thereof.

MAHACOT

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

James R. Yee, Esq. Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. The Pinchurst Office Center, Suite 101 39400 Woodward Avenue Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-5151 (248) 723-0349

1

RECORDED: 01/16/2014